Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



智富資源投資控股集團有限公司 WISDOM WEALTH RESOURCES INVESTMENT HOLDING GROUP LIMITED

> (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 7)

## DATE OF BOARD MEETING

The board of directors (the "Board") of Wisdom Wealth Resources Investment Holding Group Limited (the "Company") announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on 28 March 2024 at Units 1910-12, 19th Floor, China Merchants Tower, Shun Tak Centre, 168–200 Connaught Road Central, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, whereat the Board will, among other matters, approve the final results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December 2023 and consider the payment of final dividend, if any.

By order of the Board Wisdom Wealth Resources Investment Holding Group Limited Xu Jun Jia Chairman

Hong Kong, 8 March 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Honorary Chairman and Senior Consultant of the Company is Dr. Yukio Hatoyama; the senior consultants of the Company comprise Dr. Wang Tao, Mr. Fu Chenyu and Mr. Lalaharisaina Joelivalerien; the Board comprises three executive Directors, namely, Mr. Xu Jun Jia, Mr. Neil Bush and Mr. Cao Yu; and four independent non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Ngan Kam Biu, Stanford, Mr. Tam Chak Chi, Mr. Ma Kin Ling and Mr. Yiu King Ming.